

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: June 5, 2023

Re: Supplemental Memo to B50-23: Memorandum of Understandings with the US Immigration

and Customs Enforcement Homeland Security Investigations for task force officer.

Executive Summary

Additional information on B50-23: Memorandum of Understanding with the US Immigration and Customs Enforcement Homeland Security Investigations for a task force officer.

Discussion

Attached are documents offered to address Council concerns about the enforcement of immigration status under the proposed agreement with Homeland Security Investigations.

The Columbia Police Department, if approved, would work with Homeland Security Investigations to address child exploitation and human trafficking.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: NA Long-Term Impact: NA

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legis	lative	History
-------	--------	---------

Date	Action
3/20/2023	B50-23: Discussion – tabled to 5/1/23 council meeting
03/06/2023	B50-23: Introduced, First Read



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Suggested Council Action

Should council agree, staff recommends authorizing the City Manager and Chief of Police to sign Memorandum of Understandings (MOU's) between US Immigration and Customs Enforcement Homeland Security Investigations and the Columbia MO Police Department regarding task force officer assignment and reimbursement for TFO expenses when assigned to cases that impact federal and local investigations.